505171427 11/01/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5218195

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SPELLING OF THE ASSIGNOR NAME AND THE DATE OF EXECUTION BY ASSIGNOR previously recorded on Reel 046221 Frame 0149. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT SPELLING OF ASSIGNOR'S NAME IS OPTIONMONSTE AND THE CORRECT DATE OF EXECUTION IS 08/20/2013.	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504986178	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OPTIONMONSTER HOLDINGS, INC.	08/20/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRADEMONSTER GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	10 S. RIVERSIDE PLAZA
Internal Address:	SUITE 500
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15987082

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122910860

Email: docket-us@lsk-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LEMPIA SUMMERFIELD KATZ LLC

Address Line 1: 20 SOUTH CLARK STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10202-12006EUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES L. KATZ
SIGNATURE:	/James L. Katz/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2018
	•

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 047923 FRAME: 0794

505171427



PATENT REEL: 047923 FRAME: 0795 11/1/2018 Assignment

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

OPTIONMONSTER Name	Execution Date
OPINIONMONSTER HOLDINGS, INC.	08/21/2013 <u>08/20/2013</u>

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRADEMONSTER GROUP, INC	
Street Address:	10 S. RIVERSIDE PLAZA	
Internal Address:	SUITE 500	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	-
Application Number:	15987082	-

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (312)291-0864

 Phone:
 (312) 291-0860

 Email:
 nsmith@lsk-iplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: LEMPIA SUMMERFIELD KATZ LLC

Address Line 1: 20 SOUTH CLARK ST

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10202-12006E
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES L. KATZ
Signature:	/James L. Katz/
Date:	05/23/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change#page1.tif

source=Name Change#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT4974229 **Receipt Date:** 05/23/2018

11/1/2018 Assignment

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OPINIONMONSTER HOLDINGS, INC.	08/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRADEMONSTER GROUP, INC	
Street Address:	10 S. RIVERSIDE PLAZA	
Internal Address:	SUITE 500	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15987082	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (312)291-0864

 Phone:
 (312) 291-0860

 Email:
 nsmith@lsk-iplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: LEMPIA SUMMERFIELD KATZ LLC

Address Line 1: 20 SOUTH CLARK ST

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10202-12006E
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES L. KATZ
Signature:	/James L. Katz/
Date:	05/23/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change#page1.tif

source=Name Change#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT4974229 **Receipt Date:** 05/23/2018

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "OPTIONMONSTER HOLDINGS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OPTIONMONSTER HOLDINGS, INC." TO "TRADEMONSTER GROUP, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2013, AT 1:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4016681 8100

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 0680749

DATE: 08-21-13

PATENT REEL: 037923 FRAME: 0200

131011148

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:35 PM 08/21/2013 FILED 01:26 PM 08/21/2013 SRV 131011148 - 4016681 FTLE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
TO THE
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF
OPTIONMONSTER HOLDINGS, INC.

PURSUANT TO SECTION 242 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

The undersigned, being the President and Chief Executive Officer of OptionMonster Holdings, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation incorporated under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is OptionMonster Holdings, Inc.
- 2. The date of the filing of its original Certificate of Incorporation in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware was August 17, 2005.
- 3. The name of the Corporation hereby is amended to tradeMONSTER Group, Inc.
- 4. This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was approved by the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with Section 242 of the DGCL, and hereby is executed, acknowledged and being filed in accordance with Section 103 of the DGCL.
- 5. This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective upon the filing hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has subscribed and affirmed as true under penalties of perjury the statements contained in this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation on this 20th day of August, 2013.

Bv:

Name: Dirk Mueller-Ingrand, President and

Chief Executive Officer

CH01\KaheD\293900.1

PATENT REEL: 037923 FRAME: 0204